

Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 7, 2024

SATURDAY City of LaGrange to Host Monthly Litter Cleanup Saturday, May 11th

LaGrange, Ga. May 7, 2024 – The public is invited to join the City of LaGrange for its monthly litter cleanup on Saturday, May 11th, 8:00-10:00 a.m.



LLBTWFI litter cleanup April 2024

The group will meet in the Calumet Park parking lot, 109 Union Street in LaGrange. Our community partner is the Calumet Park Neighborhood Association. The Rail District will provide coffee and donuts.

To participate in these events simply show up. All supplies will be provided.

Here is the litter cleanup schedule for the rest of 2024-2025:

- Saturday, May 11th, 8:00-10:00 a.m., Calumet Park's parking lot 109 Union Street in LaGrange. Community partner is Calumet Park Neighborhood Association. The Rail District will provide donuts and coffee

Saturday, September 14th, 8:00-10:00 a.m. at Moss+Wood Park, meet in the parking lot 118 Brown Street. Community partner is Troup-Coweta Alumnae Chapter Delta Sigma Theta Sorority.
Saturday, October 5th, 8:00-10:00 a.m. in the Hillside Neighborhood. We will meet in the parking lot at 900 Dallis Street. Community partner is DASH.

- Saturday, November 2nd, 8:00-10:00 a.m. in front of Berta Weathersbee Elementary School, 1200 Forrest Avenue.

- Saturday, December 7th, 8:00-10:00 a.m. THE THREAD Trail Head, behind St. Mark's Episcopal Church, 207 North Greenwood Street. Community Partner is St. Mark's Episcopal Church.

- Saturday, February 1st, 8:00-10:00 a.m., LaGrange Fire Department Headquarters, 115 Hill Street.

- Saturday, March 1st, 8:00-10:00 a.m., Jones Street Park, 131 Jones Street. Community Partner is Bell Line Community. There will be an Arbor Day celebration on this day.

- Friday, April 18th, CITY-WIDE CLEANUP 8:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. City employees will pick up litter throughout the community. The public is invited to participate too. Any organization wanting to partner with the City of LaGrange on any of these events please contact Parks Director Michael Coniglio at <u>mconiglio@lagrangega.org</u>.

All events are free and open to the public.

Media Contact: Katie Mercer Van Schoor, City of LaGrange Marketing/Communications Manager, <u>kvanschoor@lagrangega.org</u> or (706) 883-2055

To keep up with the latest news involving the City of LaGrange, go to <u>www.lagrangega.org</u> or follow us on Facebook at facebook.com/lagrangegagov, Twitter at @lagrangegagov, & Instagram at instagram.com/cityoflagrangega.

###